

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
 4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711001
 Tel: (+91-33) 2638- 3211-13; Fax: (+91-33) 2641-2613
 I.T. Department

No: 045/TTE/23-24 Date: 09.11.2023

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
 E-Tenders are invited for the Supply, Installation and Commissioning of IT Network Infrastructure backbone from bonafide Service provider / Agencies. Further details in this connection may be obtained from the website <https://btenders.gov.in> directly. Tenders submitted on/before 06.12.2023 at 06.00PM. The item details available in HMC's web-site i.e. www.hymc.in Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

190(3)/23-24 Executive Engineer,
 9.11.23 Howrah Municipal Corporation

FOUNDRY FUEL PRODUCTS LIMITED
 Corporate Identification Number: L50500WB1964PLC026053
 Registered Office : 7C, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road,
 P. S. Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
 website: www.foundryfuel.co.in, email: foundryfuel@gmail.com
 Telephone no.: 033-4066 8072

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Exceptional Items)	(4.28)	(9.14)	(6.51)	(21.91)	(21.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional Items)	(4.28)	(9.14)	(6.51)	(21.91)	(21.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(4.28)	(9.14)	(6.51)	(21.91)	(21.91)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(4.28)	(9.14)	(6.51)	(21.91)	(21.91)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (including forfeited shares)	801.94	801.94	801.94	801.94	801.94
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	(876.48)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) [for continuing and discontinued operations]					
	1. Basic	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.08)	(0.27)	(0.27)
	2. Diluted	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.08)	(0.27)	(0.27)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.foundryfuel.co.in.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th November 2023.
 3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of
Foundry Fuel Products Limited
 Sunil Vishwambaran
 Director
 Place : Mumbai Date : 10.11.2023 DIN 02831247

PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED
 CIN: L63090WB1969PLC027309
 Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071
 Ph. No. +91-22-67740677 Email: info@prclimited.co.in, Website: www.prclimited.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8275.34	6713.88	16078.86	29,483.78	29,483.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	139.22	103.73	461.21	1310.84	1310.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	139.22	87.01	461.21	1310.84	1310.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.82	57.13	343.18	635.17	635.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	98.31	57.13	343.18	676.60	676.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1042.50	521.25	1042.50	1042.50	1042.50
7	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.94	1.10	3.29	6.49	6.49

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com/> and on the Company's website www.prclimited.co.in

For Premier Road Carriers Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director
 Date: 10/11/2023
 Place: Mumbai DIN: 00798748

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN : L15421WB1890PLC000612
 Registered Office: 3, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001
 Phone No. (033) 2248 3236
 Email: info@tyroontea.com, Website: www.tyroontea.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	1814.98	1807.76	2927.34	2815.61	4375.10
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional Items	710.37	766.38	903.34	952.16	414.41
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional Items	710.37	766.38	903.34	952.16	414.41
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	710.37	766.38	903.34	952.16	351.61
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Expenses) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income / (expenses) for the period)	702.22	753.35	883.44	922.48	316.81
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	3090.18
9	Earning per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	20.88	22.53	26.55	27.99	10.33

Note:
 1. The above unaudited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroontea.com

For and on behalf of Board of Director
Tyroon Tea Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Anuradha Jalan
 Director
 Place : Kolkata Date : 10th November, 2023 (Din: 09059592)

THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY BUSINESS
FINANCIAL EXPRESS

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए समेकित अलेख्यपरिचित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण
 Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2023
 (₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30th Sep 2023	30th Jun 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	31st Mar 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income	392.55	384.73	234.00	777.28	593.13	1773.20	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	82.64	62.20	32.03	144.84	110.40	395.67	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	82.64	62.20	32.03	144.84	110.40	395.67	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary & Joint Venture/Associate attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	60.70	47.28	25.87	107.98	82.95	295.46	
5	Total Income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company	58.31	44.88	20.26	103.19	71.73	285.89	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each)	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	
7	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	1598.66	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic (₹)	0.63	0.49	0.27	1.11	0.86	3.06	
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.63	0.49	0.27	1.11	0.86	3.06	

Notes:
 1) The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are given below:
 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30th Sep 2023	30th Jun 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	31st Mar 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total income	392.65	384.73	234.00	777.38	593.13	1773.20	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	82.75	62.21	32.04	144.96	110.42	395.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	82.75	62.21	32.04	144.96	110.42	395.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	60.81	47.29	25.88	108.10	82.97	295.31	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58.42	44.89	20.27	103.31	71.75	285.74	
Equity Share Capital	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1598.54	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic (₹)	0.63	0.49	0.27	1.12	0.86	3.05
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.63	0.49	0.27	1.12	0.86	3.05

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com.
 3) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.
 4) The Group has manufacturing facilities of vertical copper production and is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments'.
 5) The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') from April 1, 2016 and accordingly above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 6) A Joint Venture Company (JVC) named Khanjri Bidesh India Limited (KABIL) was formed on 01.08.2019 among National Aluminium Company (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Mineral Exploration Corporation Limited (MECL) to identify, explore, acquire, develop, process primarily strategic minerals overseas for supply to India for meeting domestic requirements and for sale to any other country for commercial use. HCL holds 30% equity in JVC. The last available accounts of KABIL upto 31st March, 2023 have been considered for consolidation and in view of the management, the impact of the time gap is not significant.
 7) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
(GHANSHYAM SHARMA)
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO (Additional Charge),
 WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO
 (DIN 07090008)
 Place: Kolkata Date: 10.11.2023
 Regd. Office : Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019,
 Tel : (033) 22021000 / 35149550, E-mail : investors_cs@hindustancopper.com
 Website : www.hindustancopper.com, CIN : L27201WB1967GOI028825

OMNI HOLDINGS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
 CIN: L67120WB1979PLC032376
 Phone: 22309095, E-mail: omnihold1979@gmail.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023
 (Rs. in Hundred)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to date			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	17198.28	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2136.93	1681.60	-1594.91	542.02	216.63	15745.02	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2136.93	1681.60	-1594.91	542.02	216.63	15745.02	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2136.93	1681.60	-1594.91	542.02	216.63	13272.73	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	208968.02	86562.25	42284.74	251252.76	93476.05	118199.66	
6	Equity Share Capital	24000	24000	24000	24000	24000	24000	
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	1686241.08	1568041	1686241.08	1686241.08	1568041.08	1686241.08	
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	(A) Basic	0.89	0.70	-0.66	0.23	0.09	5.53	
	(B) Diluted	0.89	0.70	-0.66	0.23	0.09	5.53	

Note:(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Standalone Financial Results is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cseindia.com) and Company's website (www.omniholdings.in).

By order of the Board
 Sd/- (Arun Kumar Lohia)
 Director
 Place : Kolkata Date : 10.11.2023 DIN: 00613114

MANGAL STEEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Registered Office : 248, G.T.Road, Salkia, Howrah-711 106, Phone: (033)2655-8331,
 Fax : (033)2655-0468
 Email : accounts@steelmangal.com, Website : www.steelmangal.com
 CIN : L27109WB1981PLC033969

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
 (₹.in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year Eded			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited/ Reviewed	Unaudited/ Reviewed	Unaudited/ Reviewed	Unaudited/ Reviewed	Unaudited/ Reviewed	(Audited)	
1)	Total income from operations	3,224.38	2,465.41	3,947.30	5,689.79	7,958.87	13,269.23	
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,000.08	934.64	1,289.82	1,934.72	1,979.64	3,282.43	
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,000.08	934.64	1,289.82	1,934.72	1,979.64	3,282.43	
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	767.07	720.26	956.22	1,487.33	1,407.33	2,692.47	
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	767.07	720.26	956.22	1,487.33	1,407.33	2,686.86	
6)	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	13,383.63	
8)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic (in Rs)	154.96	145.51	193.19	300.47	284.31	543.93	
	(b) Diluted (in Rs)	154.96	145.51	193.19	300.47	284.31	543.93	

Note:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website. (b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.11.2023.

FOR Mangal Steel Enterprises Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Adarsh Gardia
 (Managing Director)
 Place: Kolkata Date : 10th November, 2023 (DIN : 00912347)

Paschim Gujarat Vij Co. Ltd.
 Reg. & Corporate Office, Rajkot
 CIN: U40102GJ2003SGC042908
 www.pgvcvl.com
 Consumer Service Center Toll Free No. 1800 233 155333 & 19122

Tender Notice No. PGVCL/Civil/2023/13
 Chief Engineer (Material), PGVCL invites On-line tenders for "Procurement of 8M/200KG working load Ready-made, Prestressed Concrete (PSC) Poles to be supplied under PGVCL up to March-2026". Interested parties may visit website <https://tender.pgvcl.com> (for view, download & online submission) & PGVCL website <https://tender.gvnl.com> (for view & download only). The amendment if any in this regard, will be published on our website only
Chief Engineer (Material)

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

MANGAL STEEL ENTER